SELECTED EXPERTS
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Friday, May 21, 2021

SPEAKERS

Ann Agnew
Former Executive Secretary, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

annagnew @Comcast.net

John “Jack” Kalavritinos, JD
APCO Worldwide, Senior Advisor, International Advisory Council
ikalavritinos@apcoworldwide.com

Sonja Nesbit, MPA
FTT Consulting, Managing Director, Strategic Communications

sonja.nesbit@fticonsulting.com

John O’Brien, Pharm.D, MPH
National Pharmaceutical Council, President and CEO
jobtien@southcapitol.com

EXPERTS AND ANALYSTS
Megan Hauck
Nathanson+Hauck, Partner
MHauck@N-Hdc.com

Melanie Nathanson, MPA
Nathanson+Hauck, Partner

MNathanson@N-Hdc.com

Purva Rawal, Ph.D.
Capview Strategies, Principal
Purva.Rawal@CapViewStrategies.com

Kate Rose, MPH
Welsh Rose, LLC, Founding Partner
Kate@welshrosellc.com

Rodney Whitlock, Ph.D.
McDermott+Consulting, 1 ice President
RWhitlock@mcdermottplus.com

GOVERNMENT
Robin M. Ikeda, M.D.,MPH

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Associate Director for Policy and Strategy

rmi0@cdc.gov

Andi Lipstein Fristedt, MPA
U.S. Food and Drug Administration, Deputy Commissioner for Policy, 1egislation, and International Affairs

Andi.Fristedt@fda.hhs.gov


mailto:annagnew@comcast.net
mailto:jkalavritinos@apcoworldwide.com
mailto:sonja.nesbit@fticonsulting.com
mailto:jobrien@southcapitol.com
mailto:MHauck@N-Hdc.com
mailto:MNathanson@N-Hdc.com
mailto:Purva.Rawal@CapViewStrategies.com
mailto:Kate@welshrosellc.com
mailto:RWhitlock@mcdermottplus.com
mailto:rmi0@cdc.gov
mailto:Andi.Fristedt@fda.hhs.gov

Maria Martino
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Legislation, Director, Congressional Affairs

Maria.martino@cms.hhs.gov

Carrie Pugh

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Director, Excternal Affairs, Office of Intergovernmental and External
Affairs

Carrie.Pugh@bbs.gov

Wilma M. Robinson, Ph.D., MPH
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Acting Executive Secretary to the Department

Wilma.Robinson@hhs.gov

Rose Sullivan

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Acting Assistant Secretary for Legislation, Office of Assistant Secretary for
Legislation

Rose.Sullivan@hhs.gov

Anne Tatem
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Acting Assistant Secretary for Legislation, Office of the Secretary

Arielle Woronoff
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Legislation, Director
atielle.woronoff(@cms.hhs.gov

STAKEHOLDERS

James Capretta, MPP
American Enterprise Institute, Resident Fellow and Milton Friedman Chair
jcapretta@aci.org

Joshua Gordon, Ph.D.
Committee for a Responsible Federal Budget, Director of Health Policy
gordon@ctfb.org

Edmund F. Haislmaier
The Heritage Foundation, Preston A. Wells, Jr. Senior Research Fellow

ed.haislmaier@heritage.org

Katherine Hayes, J.D.
Bipartisan Policy Center, Director of Health Policy
khayes@bipartisanpolicy.org

Larry Levitt, MPP
KFEF, Executive Vice President for Health Policy

LarrvL.@kff.org

Gideon Lukens, Ph.D.
Center on Budget and Policy Priorities, Director of Research and Data Analysis, Health Policy Division
lukens@cbpp.org
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